



Ingredients and Allergy Information

Date of last review:	19/03/2019	Version No.:	V2
----------------------	------------	--------------	----

John Lewis PLC Stock Number	77062908
Name	Chimac Full Size Giftset
Ingredients	<p>Korean BBQ Sauce 350ml (Cereals containing gluten, Mustard, Soybeans): Brown Sugar [Sugar, Cane Molasses], Cider Vinegar, Soybean Paste (27.3%) [Soybean Paste (Water, Soybean, Wheat Flour, Salt, Wheat, Koji), Distilled Alcohol (**Barley, Wheat), **Defatted Soybean Powder, Flavour Enhancer (E621), Mustard Powder, Salt], Soy Sauce [Water, Soybean, Wheat, Salt], Garlic, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Spices, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum (E415).</p> <p>, Korean Hot Sauce 350ml (Cereals containing gluten, Soybeans): Gochujang (53.6%)[Corn Syrup, Wheat Flour, Water, Red Pepper Paste (Red Pepper Powder, Water, Salt, Garlic, Onion), Defatted Soybean Powder, Salt, Wheat, Mixed Rice Powder (Wheat), Distilled Alcohol (Wheat, Barley), Flavour Enhancer (E621), Koji], Rice Wine Vinegar [Spirit Vinegar (Water, Grains extract (Wheat), Sake Cake Extract, Spirit Vinegar), Salt], Soy Sauce [Water, Soybean, Wheat, Salt] Inverted Sugar Syrup, Cider Vinegar, Garlic, Water, Rapeseed Oil, Stabilizer: Xanthan Gum (E415).</p> <p>, Sriracha Caramel 350ml (Cereals containing gluten, Soybeans): Sugar (56%), Soy Sauce [Water, Soybean, Wheat, Salt], Water, Sriracha (13.5%) [Hot Chilli Sauce (Chilli, Sugar, Water, Vinegar, Garlic, Salt, Stabiliser: Xanthan Gum (E415)), Lime Juice, Garlic].</p>
For allergens, see ingredients bold	
May contain statements	
Net Quantity	N/A
Manufacturer's name and address	Milky Paws LTD Third Floor, Brodericks Brothers, Unit 3 Southcity Business Tallaght, D24 HH77, Ireland
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	100g (Korean BBQ Sauce 350ml)
Energy	218 kCal
Fat	2.20g
Of which saturated	0.30g
Carbohydrate	38.00g
Of which sugars	34.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	4.80g
Salt	3.60g
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	per 100g (Sriracha Caramel 350ml)
Energy	270 kCal
Fat	0.50g
Of which saturated	0.00g
Carbohydrate	63.00g



Of which sugars	62.00g
Fibre	0.00g
Protein	3.60g
Salt	6.20g
Alcoholic Strength	0.00% ABV
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	Yes
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	No
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes